['f! ‘.'

Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Company Number

06447912

International Health Technology Limited

I/ We

Paul James Pittman, 7th Fioor Dashwood House, 69 Old Broad Street, London, EC2ZM 1QS

Paul Anthony Higley, 7th Floor Dashwood House, 69 Cld Broad Street, London, EC2ZM 1Q5

the liquidator{s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 20 December 2013

=

Signed

Date 20 December 2013

Price Bailey Insolvency and Recovery LL
7th Floor Dashwood House

69 Old Broad Street

London

EC2M 1QS

T

Ref 110101/PP/PAH/GP

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Fnr Offinial | lca

“A204W1IKA*
AO1

27122013 #134
COMPANIES HOUSE

Insolve

FRIDAY




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

INTERNATIONAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

on the 9 December 2013, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the fAct} stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Signed

Full Name (‘ NN RS & RDASE
Dated \C( -t 2~ /ZC/"b




A — Summary of Assets

f

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Rent Deposit
Less: Owed to Landlord

Balance ¢/f
Goodwill

Intellectual Property
Less Owed to Fixed Chargeholder

Balance ¢/f

Assets Subject to a floating charge:
Equipment and Furruture

Stock in Hand

Debtors
Research & Development Refund

Uncharged Assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature(s)

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
9,625 9,625
Unknown Unknown
Uncertain Uncertain
N1l Nil
105,125 Nil
(120,836) (120,836)
(15,711) (120,836)
51,668 5,320
13,208 500
31,211 10,000
20,000 Uncertain
116,087 15,820

Date \ ‘(L"?.O\b




A1l — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated tofal assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- Employees

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (to carry forward)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims

Trade and Expense Creditors

Estimated surplus/deficiency to unsecured non-preferential creditors.

Estimated deficiency to floating charges where applicable (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards all creditors

Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

i Estimated
to Realise
£

15,820

Nl

15,820
(6,164)

9,656
(120,836)

(111,180)

6,164

6,164

(326,910)

(320,746)
(111,180)

(431,926)

(219)

(432,145)

Notes. Please note that ﬁ figumes above do not take 1nto account the costs of the Liquidation.

Signature(s)

Dated O tC(“ VL ’ZOlq)




LWy =) k) 71§ ed

(s)omeusig

0801 [V8 J£Dd uopuo j9ang Eogqo% wTo_ 20UBISISSY YH A1D
(43 d9 £2HO 90PUqUE) HjIed sseuisng JUIMOquIe 0101 YH palore],

TETIaED
£3617 000 zgD 38puqure) “peoy SHIH ‘0<1 Xof O d Jusunreda(] souBLL{| ANSISATU() SBpLIqUIE)
84 XS0 S1.S saspiogel§ ‘piojseq ‘peoy UMDY (FS sunnsuoy) piojseq
69 D8 9TS peayuapIely ‘peoy 28pLrg ‘a3po] pleYpiQ otui[) a3pug 9y,
213 LV 838 2I1ysay) ‘o[peay)) ‘a0ed uspd 0] sI1eoyjjea [INH
6021 SA0 ¥ sSpuquie) ‘pedy AS[M0D ‘Futpfing SA3LI[ sloued 23pugd
850Z SHOH ‘UMO] PO 98eUSA3]S ‘OSNOH JUSPIY ‘A JoXeA U | ‘¥ U s A308ig
0009 dHI TN YOImION POy MOLIR) G “9SNOK IEPID 0ddg
9 g ‘snus) AN ulqa( 99908 PPIA 1 L] a8ua) [EdIpajy A2qqy
19 g18 yzdD ABpuque) ‘Wequapno) ‘uer] squie] Sp )] Jomsuy
8¢ VIS €TV SUeqly 1§ 19308 J[eue s2ddn 9 Suome[suel], SERV

ATSCING
88¢C HdE VZOM UopuOT “SPISL] Uuf SUoSUW £5-GE| 158l JO UOWRIOOSS Y
778 [y [dd y8nologiansd ‘eao1n) Apung [ ¢ ‘Arayeq pioO oYL SATIBIID) SUI[BUSPY
£9 HOUMIBAY “[IH SMO[[D) NFed AS0[OUUII], YOI M DQus)) UaJ] [EITPIN SOUET[Y
ST £1d 1sej[eg “TouEn() omejl, ‘peoy [auueq) Pl [T FRYUM [PUUey) OMIDATIE

7 Aumoas usa13 £q pray Aumoas 7199p JUBWIR}D
Joonep | Aumoss aze(g Aue Jo s|re1a(q Jo jumowry (spooisod yum) ssa1ppy 10 JO1PaId JO SLLEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo oy ur Auadoid 1eAo
9111 JO UOLUS}AI BUTWIR[D SIO)IPId PUE $3DIAISS J0 Spoof jo A[ddns o JO aoueape wr pred sjunouwre SUTWIE[D SISWO)SND PUE
SJUSLAAIEE S[8S [BUONIPUOD JO Buises] [a)eyd ‘sseyomd-aIry Jopun S1031pald Aue AJJUopt pue SI0)paid J[B SPNJoUl JISHU N0 :3JON

SAOLIHIO ANVINOD

d




R owa
(s)armeusis
089€ pUB[UL “TORN ‘0ZS0T - [4 ‘10011 Plig ‘(Ty MEYOISDIAL usFotey]
|74 D7, D1H wopuo] )9ang As[ieH 81 noizo?mﬁ:m 100x§ AsjreH (10008 AspeH) SqR|U)
0 P40 JIPIR)) “Proy SBID AL 9010 SUONNGLISICPAIONRULIOJU] SaXe], 29 ANUIASY NEH
0 joodIoAr “asnoH uetSay ‘100 WIS “Nur) AOUSATOSU[ [BUOTIEN SYL P anuaAdYg INH
771 264N SUAL TUOA[] SSE0RaN i)
0 ‘ucqusq3uoT ‘MalA Ted HoIUag 9SO YMomNIRM ‘ZT0ZEdd Wooy 29 ONUdAY INH
801 d1L 010d aaysdurel ‘Guomsuy ‘peoy JueARH /6 Meay anysdurey
PSTEITT SoX04
€T ZST LON weySumoN ‘UojuaT ‘peoy pleld 49qqy 201§ POOMUALL
011 VV1 ApDd UOpuCT 90318 191 67]  Amadoid 19218 39314
"S6 Sdl UDIAsd] Spedolg
9€8071 Z102/01/62 asmuagaglosgozi SOWOSURY ‘SUIABH [T 7/-0L ‘©nus)) ssewmsng ymodaseq ‘1 nun | wswadeueyy ueo13
81 IM6 8D ISNIBWMSN ‘PROY UID “UONLEIS PIO UL PIelafoo])
0f MHT TIN AIOHON ‘YOIMION ‘PROY ISMIBUIMAN £/ dno1n) Jue)nsuo)
N 0S TSI JOLNS ‘UOHeg 18310y Peoy PUel{ 9380, ULe] J[ISeopay joo)) [ned
$796 1102/11/52 a3reyD|06 NOE zzgD 28puquie) “yred sssmsng [{IH 4o[do) sareysg AofdoD
7E€ THI FEND UcHV ‘aueT AIO[[I{ pue §5010) “asnof] AIOj[IJ pue ssox) ende)
$69 HS1 THY Aoung ‘[rypay] 19908 YStH 09 yudg A1)
¥ A1mnoas UdAIg Aq pray Aumsas 7 192p JuUBWIe[o
Joon[eA fAunoss are(] Aue Jo s[e1a(q Jo wumouwry (epomsod M) SSIIPPY 10 IOYNIPaIo JO SWeN
SYOLIATID ANVINOD

q




SI1eZ -\~ hl

aeq

¥

Z

(s)armpeudig

L€ AL PIVAL obaoomb\.ﬁmamﬂﬁ:w "ABMSTUTY | SUOnOs[[0)) winiwusig

8C1 AQL LML X3S3[PPUA ‘Weys[J\pkoy 1310, *35NOH SdN SdN

9tl 1€ LT 941 3§ ‘PeOY jaung £7|  BIPSJA [ENSI( g

951 I1O6 ST 98pLquE)) ‘oBAQIAIBA, ‘DAL JURAQD) SIXB] Iotpued

¥91 01TV PIPIHIBH “IBd Ssautsng P[SLfIRH ‘998jd JUSPLLT, *§ SIpPIng| psjiml] samog Aaupg

05z XNE 14T yoimsd] $9a11g WNISLUInAD “9snof yoro) aq [ anjorrdoaryy yHag

96¢ (dp T 19ISYPUBY 12208 Bury [9 UNo) [[e [18d TeJIPIA [IBAL [[Bd

- 0661 VSO LETEE BPHOL] TARI ‘PIRASINOE SUABOSIH Q01 YUEsH OHdO
75611 €d [ SON weySuimoN TendsoH A1) “Buipjing 0Ua10g [earul) SUNUIIOUQ

07 dIT ZIN Teapm pue sui ] 1uodp) sjiseomap ‘peoy uclie]) a[iseamap PIeIuN

AJISI9ARUT)

081 001 TN Yo1AION ‘peOy Wanoy (7] YOLMION PUB J[OJON

£95 dV8 790 e8puquie)) ‘peoy uoidmduniy, 4|  aSpuqure] payynN

0ZL NHE 04T Ang ad[oop [[TH rerg p| S01AI9S (14 TWRUOW

90z¢ NHAE 9£0d PROWSHOJ "IMOGIEH HON “9PISayeT 0001 QUJ SISNBIAL 10BN

00941 Hd1 ZdD 9spuque)) peoy S[PH 00] '9SnOH orueiog 3495y @ SIITAL

09% A0S TNLL S|P d5pLqUI], “PRoy AINIEJUO Tt UBOSJIY

0009 65T Spea] “eans pueoayg Burp moypren “Juatmreda(] SISTYSED Suryora ], spea]

1664 d0 vd0 98pLquIE)) ‘PeOY UONIAL “908]J WO pajunr eAe[d e

T d1€ 720 28puque)) ‘uosmeg ‘Aep S[ed 12 [ensI(] Ueysyors|

¥ Ajmoas uoArg Aq p13y Ajrmoos ¥ 199p JueLHTRO
Joanep | Aumoss e Aure Jo spreja(q JO junoury (apoossod yim) ssauppy 10 IOJPaId JO SUTBN
. SYOLIATEO ANVINOD

d




PRI —

q

- Py
LYO -7 J\S are(t
w (s)aumpeudig
06 L85 01HF ydmquipg ‘peoy ¥piafod gp| orwD ysmquipg oy
007 X8 SEOIONIBWMAN ‘as0f) uoni] 7 Funrgm BIodIN
(444 AMO YD 98puqure) “peoy A9[m0p Buouny [[2mI0 Z1/11 Jooxdespend
001 OST 887 Spas] ‘peoy pueldn) ¢ P pinoD Ae3mg
10+ 1L DM Uopuo] 9eeng ASHeH 801 1sealg Uopue YL,
761 AVL 9¢ WeYSUNUIg ‘DAL SpISWIE] sa[deig
R 057 XNE 1dI goimsd] 90008 WnISRUWAD ‘9snol YoroD) Sy [ ure] yorg Jogng
0T NDZ TN Xassg ‘projsunayy) ‘sue] umeT}] [eydsol poyduudg
65¢ N.LZ T1ZL3 pesyysy ‘spueidn 91 PP [[oMPUBYS
19% VV6 CIHN T89p pue aud[, uodp) opseomeN ed YuoN|  peyunt] (3N) s3eg
el 01TV PlaJIRH Yfed ssauisng pa[lfieH "998[d 1UapLL], *¢ SUIPTing 2IBOY][BSH] 211dg
§TT VV1 ApDd Uopuo] 18eng 13[4 67 Q1) 13348 18914
X3 440) "Id6 19 IYPeg “uIpesy ‘L$67 X0d Od srgoyljesy axdg
86LS (16 6 S UOPUOT ‘PROY JOOPUERT [6-58 °§ U/ Suimon) Pa[Ieog
4 €AL 6'1d YnowAld ‘03 XOF Od *301AI9G JSWOISN) IEIA] [BA0Y JTRJA] [BA0Y
L3133 VT £AN YOIMION 9oong 5331030 1§ §E SPIOUATY BIpUES
Sre AV6 17 [00015A1°] 15308 ASUPOY 8|  OIW) 19948 ASupoy
OLL 11 WZDH uopuo 1e9ng peold maN 09 SUBTpOCY
£8€ NOE 7zdD 28puqure) Sjred sseursng (i £3)dop| Burues)) are) Aieng
ST V8 11318 PIRYSS[O0RIN *aus 3Ied QST SUET JIEd
7 £LIM2s uoAld Kq prayq Aumnoas ¥199p JUETIIE[D
Joones | Aunoss sgeq AU® JO s[Ie1a(] JO junoury (spooisod ypm) ssaippy 10 JOJIP3I2 JO IWeN
SYOLIATIO ANVINOD




QL -y-hy T

W (s)ormyensig
[

6841 SO[[APARS ayep 190G [Pypry sDuer] ‘anua)) apea], er() ‘1001 IST ‘gT 23MG VS 3[qewry
008°S TTL 61dd S109N 35 30D [RIMA ¢ HEYSIM UOPIOD
6LY'Y OflZ €240 33pLqures) ‘uoireq 4eang YSTE] [ ‘2SNOH 3pafD Aspdey praeq
€09 NOS 01'1Q uoydiurireq ‘Aqsuopepy 4moD Temdpey 11 [PHEJ uesng
004 N1 $4D a3puqure]) “usiIsIsa) ‘aMusAY rromuoT /9 | paynm sSurpio uesuepiof wmyyy
9pSE AV6 £4D 3Bpuqured ‘Suspres UAmiag vg UPWISUT]S) Wepy
Sareys
10 IoquIny (spooisod gnm) ssaIppy IapIoyaIeys JO JUeN
SYHA'TOHAIVHS ANVINOD

J




